FEC15 SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  15 Watts
Features
 2:1 standard input range
 Input options: 12V, 24V and 48VDC
 Single & Dual outputs
 Industry Standard 2 x 1in package
 High efficiency up to 83%

Conducted
Immunity
EN61000-4-6
Specifications:
REV 5-12-07
Output Current Input CurrentModel Input
V
Output
V Min. load Full load
Output
Ripple & Noise No load Full load
Eff
(%)
Capacitor
Load max
FEC15-12S33 9 – 18 V 3.3 V 0mA 4000mA 50mVp-p 30mA 1467mA 79 10200uF
FEC15-12S05 9 – 18 V 5 V 15mA 3000mA 50mVp-p 25mA 1603mA 82 7050uF
FEC15-12S12 9 – 18 V 12 V 0mA 1250mA 50mVp-p 25mA 1524mA 86 1035uF
FEC15-12S15 9 – 18 V 15 V 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 20mA 1524mA 86 705uF
FEC15-12D05 9 – 18 V ± 5 V 0mA ± 1500mA 75mVp-p 20mA 1582mA 83 ± 1020uF
FEC15-12D12 9 – 18 V ± 12 V 0mA ± 625mA 75mVp-p 30mA 1524mA 86 ± 495uF
FEC15-12D15 9 – 18 V ± 15 V ±10mA ± 500mA 75mVp-p 35mA 1563mA 84 ± 165uF
FEC15-24S33 18 – 36 V 3.3 V 0mA 4000mA 50mVp-p 15mA 724mA 80 10200uF
FEC15-24S05 18 – 36 V 5 V 15mA 3000mA 50mVp-p 10mA 781mA 84 7050uF
FEC15-24S12 18 – 36 V 12 V 0mA 1250mA 50mVp-p 20mA 772mA 85 1035uF
FEC15-24S15 18 – 36 V 15 V 10mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 15mA 772mA 85 705uF
FEC15-24D05 18 – 36 V ± 5 V 0mA ± 1500mA 75mVp-p 15mA 781mA 84 ± 1020uF
FEC15-24D12 18 – 36 V ± 12 V 0mA ± 625mA 75mVp-p 25mA 762mA 86 ± 495uF
FEC15-24D15 18 – 36 V ± 15 V 0mA ± 500mA 75mVp-p 25mA 762mA 86 ± 165uF
FEC15-48S33 36 – 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 4000mA 50mVp-p 10mA 357mA 81 10200uF
FEC15-48S05 36 – 75 V 5 V 0mA 3000mA 50mVp-p 20mA 396mA 83 7050uF
FEC15-48S12 36 – 75 V 12 V 10mA 1250mA 50mVp-p 15mA 377mA 87 1035uF
FEC15-48S15 36 – 75 V 15 V 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 15mA 381mA 86 705uF
FEC15-48D05 36 – 75 V ± 5 V 0mA ± 1500mA 75mVp-p 10mA 386mA 85 ± 1020uF
FEC15-48D12 36 – 75 V ± 12 V 0mA ± 625mA 75mVp-p 15mA 372mA 88 ± 495uF
FEC15-48D15 36 – 75 V ± 15 V 0mA ± 500mA 75mVp-p 15mA 377mA 87 ± 165uF
Notes:
1. MTBF as BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. (Ground fixed and controlled environment)
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load resistive load.
3. The output requires a minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these devices, however